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Coming Events

at St. Joseph Chapel
November, December, January 2026

We are open Wednesdays, Fridays and Saturdays.
(NOT EVERY OPEN DAY IS SHOWN BELOW.)

To see the latest on our “Calendar of Events” go to our website: https://terrasanctaministries.net, then go to
“Schedule” page, and when on it hit the blue “2025 Calendar of Events” button.

NOVEMBER (The Month of the Poor Souls)

2.

(Wed. Nov. 26) CLOSED for Thanksgiving Holiday
(Fri. Nov. 28) OPEN on the day after Thanksgiving.

DECEMBER (The Month of the Immaculate Conception & the Coming of Christ)

1.

2.
3.
4

10.
11.
12.

(Wed. Dec. 3) FIRST WEDNESDAY:

(Fri. Dec. 5) FIRST FRIDAY:

(Sat. Dec. 6) FIRST SATURDAY: St. Nicholas & Christmas Reception

(Mon. Dec. 8) Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary (a Holy Day of
Obligation) St. Joseph Chapel will be OPEN at normal hours (Noon Mass).

(Wed. Dec. 10) 100™ Anniversary of First Saturday devotion apparition (Pontevedra) & Our Lady
of Loreto

(Fri. Dec. 12) Our Lady of Guadalupe:

(Sat. Dec. 13) CATECHESIS (the “Teaching of the Apostles”): “The END”: Some Basics of
Eschatology (study of the Last Things)

Meon-—Dee 15 THRD-MONDAY: Evening-ofReparation: CANCELLED'

(Sat. Dec. 20) CATECHESIS (the “Teaching of the Apostles”): “The END”: Some Basics of
Eschatology (study of the Last Things)

(Dec. 21-30) CLOSED:

(Sun. Dec. 28) 2025 Jubilee Year 2025 ends:

(Wed. Dec. 31) 4:00 pm Vigil Mass: Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God (a Holy Day of Obligation)
St. Joseph Chapel will OPEN at 3:00 pm with Eucharistic Exposition & Confession available. The
Rosary & Chaplet of Divine Mercy follow after Mass.

JANUARY, 2026 (Month of the Holy Name of Jesus)

1.

bl ol S

(Thurs. Jan. 1) Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God: 12:00 pm Noon Mass (a Holy Day of Obligation);
normal hours of operation. The Rosary & Chaplet of Divine Mercy follow after Mass.

(Fri. Jan. 2) FIRST FRIDAY:

(Sat. Jan. 3) FIRST SATURDAY:

(Wed. Jan. 7) FIRST WEDNESDAY:

(Mon. Jan. 19) THIRD MONDAY: 7:00 pm Holy Hour & Mass for REPARATION & Martin Luther
King, Jr. Holiday

For more information, call/text (313-727-9784) or email (abunaalex@yahoo.com)
Fr. Alex Kratz, OFM, Spiritual Director of Terra Sancta Ministries.
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